Administrative and Expenditure Sanction accorded- Orders issued

DEPARTMENT

ORDER
    As per the letter read as 2nd paper above, the Commissioner of State
Tax has requested to accord Administrative and Expenditure sanction to
draw and disburse an amount of Rs.4,42,00,000/-(Rupees Four Crore
Forty Two Lakh Only))to GSTN towards the second installment of the
Advance User Charges (AUC) for the Financial Year 2025-26,payable
by the State of Kerala.
     As per the Government Order read as 1st paper,Government had
accorded Administrative and Expenditure sanction to draw and disburse
an amount of Rs 4,74,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Seventy Four Lakhs
Only) to GSTN towards the first installment of Advance User charge
(AUC) for the FY 2025-26, payable by the State of Kerala.
     The Commissioner of State Tax has informed that GSTN has
requested the remittance of Rs 4.42 Crore towards the second installment

[...]

Amount paid towards 1st Instalment (J) 4.74

Surplus of AUC of FY 2024-25 (K) 0.85

Net Amount payable (H+I-J-K) 4.42

Hence, the Commissioner of State Tax has requested to accord
Administrative and Expenditure Sanction to draw and disburse an
amount of Rs Rs.4,42,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Forty Two Lakh
Only) to GSTN towards the 2nd installment of the Advance User
Charges(AUC) for the Financial year 2025-26 payable by the State of
Kerala. It is also informed that the expenditure may be met from the Head
of Account 2043-00-001-91-00-00-00 NV.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased